
141 ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

725 American Avenue

Waukesha, WI 53188

262-928-1000

Hospital Type:  

County:  

Analysis Area:  

Inpatient Volume Group:  

2A-Southeastern

GMS

Waukesha

6

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges:

Total Patient Days:

 14,343

 55,817

Average Length of Stay (days):   3.9

Average Charge per Discharge: $57,324 

Obstetrical Utilization

Normal Childbirths:

Cesarean Childbirths:

Other Childbirths:

Total Childbirths:

Total Newborns:

 965

 453

 74

 1,492

 1,559

Percent of All Childbirths: 

Percent of All Childbirths: 

Percent of All Childbirths: 

 64.7%

 30.4%

 5.0%

Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges:

Patient Days:

AODA Utilization

Discharges:

Patient Days:

Percent of All Discharges: 

Percent of All Patient Days: 

Percent of All Discharges: 

Percent of All Patient Days:  1.3%

 2.1%

 3.8%

 2.9% 410

 2,097

 299

 745

Patient Discharge Status

Home or Self-Care

Other GMS Hospital

Skilled Nursing Facility

Intermediate Care Facility

Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility

Hospice

Other Institution

Left Against Medical Advice

Expired

Other

 66.9%

 0.7%

 1.1%

 5.6%

 0.1%

 12.1%

 0.7%

 0.6%

Discharge Status % Discharges

Expected Pay Source Distribution

% DischargesPrimary Payer

Medicare

Medicaid/BadgerCare

Commercial or Private Insurance

Self-Pay

Other Government

 53.7%

 10.4%

 0.7%

 33.2%

 2.0%

 0.0%

 7.2%

 3.8%

 1.0%

Home Health Service

 0.1%Critical Access Hospital (CAH)

Other or Unknown Insurance

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt  0.1%

Age Distribution

% DischargesAge Group % Patient Days

Newborn
Under 15
15 - 19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35 - 44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84
85 & Over

 10.9%  9.4%
 0.0%  0.0%
 0.5%  0.4%
 2.1%  1.7%
 9.7%  6.8%
 7.2%  5.7%

 6.6% 6.8%
 11.8%  13.4%
 18.7%  21.7%
 20.2%  21.6%
 12.0%  12.7%

Sex Distribution

% Patient Days% DischargesSex

Male
Female  56.9%  53.5%

 43.1%  46.5%

Race Distribution

Race % Discharges % Patient Days

Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black/African Amer.
Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.
White
Multiracial

 0.2%
 1.3%
 2.2%
 0.1%

 93.3%
 0.3%

 0.2%
 1.2%
 2.4%
 0.1%

 93.5%
 0.3%

Declined  0.3%  0.2%
Unavailable  2.3%  2.1%



141 ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

Waukesha, WI 53188 APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Length of Stay (ALOS)

APR-DRG # and Description Discharges ALOS

This Facility Group Averages

ALOS Ratio

Analysis Area Inpatient Volume Group All GMS Hospitals

ALOS Ratio ALOS Ratio

045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct 195 3.3 3.8 0.87 5.0 0.66 4.6 0.72

133 Respiratory failure 59 5.3 4.4 1.20 4.5 1.18 4.2 1.26

137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations 223 4.1 4.8 0.85 5.6 0.73 5.1 0.80

139 Pneumonia 261 3.5 3.9 0.90 4.1 0.85 3.9 0.90

174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI 153 2.7 2.6 1.04 3.0 0.90 2.9 0.93

175 Percutaneous coronary intervention w/o AMI 238 1.8 2.3 0.78 2.5 0.72 2.5 0.72

194 Heart Failure 516 4.5 4.5 1.00 5.1 0.88 4.7 0.96

201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders 259 2.5 2.8 0.89 3.0 0.83 2.9 0.86

463 Kidney/Urinary Tract Infection 343 3.1 3.5 0.89 4.0 0.78 3.8 0.82

469 Acute kidney injury 182 4.4 4.8 0.92 5.2 0.85 4.8 0.92

540 Cesarean Delivery 453 3.4 3.1 1.10 3.7 0.92 3.4 1.00

560 Vaginal Delivery 965 2.0 2.0 1.00 2.2 0.91 2.1 0.95

640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+ 1,337 1.8 1.9 0.95 2.0 0.90 1.9 0.95

720 Blood Infection/Septicemia 979 5.1 5.2 0.98 6.3 0.81 5.7 0.89

751 Psychoses 170 4.2 5.0 0.84 5.0 0.84 5.1 0.82

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Charge per Discharge (Actual & Risk-Adjusted^)

APR-DRG # and Description

Average 
Charge

Risk 
Adjusted 
Average 
Charge

This Facility Risk Adjusted Group Averages

Analysis Area

Ratio

Inpatient Volume Group

Ratio

All GMS Hospitals

Ratio
Average 
Charge

Average 
Charge

Average 
Charge

045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct 1.10 0.99 1.06$53,897$50,762 $48,872 $54,618 $50,763

133 Respiratory failure 1.32 1.28 1.37$56,774$69,800 $42,864 $44,431 $41,427

137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations 0.96 0.84 0.94$41,761$38,142 $43,676 $49,624 $44,204

139 Pneumonia 1.18 1.13 1.27$41,934$37,575 $35,485 $37,011 $33,131

174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI 1.03 1.05 1.06$97,543$101,923 $94,522 $92,807 $92,242

175 Percutaneous coronary intervention w/o AMI 0.99 0.97 0.99$109,385$106,519 $109,972 $112,207 $110,305

194 Heart Failure 1.14 0.99 1.11$42,824$41,464 $37,494 $43,048 $38,512

201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders 1.08 1.07 1.15$31,924$29,879 $29,688 $29,715 $27,857

463 Kidney/Urinary Tract Infection 1.01 0.91 1.02$30,924$29,390 $30,491 $33,907 $30,445

469 Acute kidney injury 1.02 0.94 1.03$40,363$39,059 $39,575 $43,161 $39,232

540 Cesarean Delivery 1.29 1.37 1.43$44,679$44,535 $34,572 $32,532 $31,158

560 Vaginal Delivery 1.36 1.44 1.56$24,959$25,185 $18,364 $17,304 $16,019

640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+ 1.20 1.37 1.41$8,036$7,893 $6,707 $5,861 $5,687

720 Blood Infection/Septicemia 1.13 0.98 1.09$61,379$59,204 $54,544 $62,322 $56,342

751 Psychoses # # ##$19,274 # # #

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

* 1 through 4 Discharges reported

^ Risk-Adjusted Charges calculated using the 3MTM  APR DRG Software licensed through 3M Health Information Systems.

# Risk-Adjusted Charges not calculated for APR-DRGs related to Mental Diseases/Disorders and/or Alcohol/Drug Use/Abuse/Dependence.


