141 ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

725 American Avenue

Waukesha, WI 53188

Hospital Type: GMS

Other or Unknown Insurance

County: Waukesha

Analysis Area: 2A-Southeastern

0.0%

262-928-1000			Inpatient Volume Group: 6					
Overall Hospital Utilization			Patient Discharge Status					
Total Discharges:	14,343	Average Length of Stay (days):	3.9	<u>Discharge Status</u>	% Discharges			
Total Patient Days:	55,817	Average Charge per Discharge:	\$57,324	Home or Self-Care Other GMS Hospital	66.9% 0.7%			
Obstetrical Utilization				Critical Access Hospital (CAH)	0.1%			
Normal Childbirths: Cesarean Childbirths: Other Childbirths:	965 453 74	Percent of All Childbirths: Percent of All Childbirths: Percent of All Childbirths:	64.7% 30.4% 5.0%	Skilled Nursing Facility Intermediate Care Facility Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility	7.2% 1.1% 5.6%			
Total Childbirths:	1,492			Hospice Other Institution	3.8% 0.1%			
Total Newborns:	1,559			Home Health Service	12.1%			
Psychiatric Utilization				Left Against Medical Advice Expired	0.7% 0.6%			
Discharges:	410	Percent of All Discharges:	2.9%	Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt	0.1%			
Patient Days:	2,097	Percent of All Patient Days:	3.8%	Other	1.0%			
				Expected Pay Source Distril	<u>oution</u>			
AODA Utilization				Primary Payer	% Discharges			
Discharges:	299	Percent of All Discharges:	2.1%	Medicare	53.7%			
Patient Days:	745	Percent of All Patient Days:	1.3%	Medicaid/BadgerCare	10.4%			
				Other Government	0.7%			
				Commercial or Private Insurance	33.2%			
				Self-Pay	2.0%			

Age Distribution				Sex Distribution	<u>1</u>	Race Distribution			
Age Group	% Discharges	% Patient Days	<u>Sex</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	<u>Race</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	
Newborn	10.9%	9.4%	Male	43.1%	46.5%	Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native	0.2%	0.2%	
Under 15	0.0%	0.0%	Female	56.9%	53.5%	Asian	1.3%	1.2%	
15 - 19	0.5%	0.4%				Black/African Amer.	2.2%	2.4%	
20 - 24	2.1%	1.7%				Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl.	0.1%	0.1%	
25 - 34	9.7%	6.8%				White	93.3%	93.5%	
35 - 44	7.2%	5.7%				Multiracial	0.3%	0.3%	
45 - 54	6.8%	6.6%				Declined	0.3%	0.2%	
55 - 64	11.8%	13.4%				Unavailable	2.3%	2.1%	
65 - 74	18.7%	21.7%							
75 - 84	20.2%	21.6%							
85 & Over	12.0%	12.7%							

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Length of Stay (ALOS)

	This Facil	Group Averages						
			Analysis Area		Inpatient Volume Group		All GMS Hospitals	
APR-DRG # and Description	Discharges	ALOS	ALOS	Ratio	ALOS	Ratio	ALOS	Ratio
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct	195	3.3	3.8	0.87	5.0	0.66	4.6	0.72
133 Respiratory failure	59	5.3	4.4	1.20	4.5	1.18	4.2	1.26
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations	223	4.1	4.8	0.85	5.6	0.73	5.1	0.80
139 Pneumonia	261	3.5	3.9	0.90	4.1	0.85	3.9	0.90
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI	153	2.7	2.6	1.04	3.0	0.90	2.9	0.93
175 Percutaneous coronary intervention w/o AMI	238	1.8	2.3	0.78	2.5	0.72	2.5	0.72
194 Heart Failure	516	4.5	4.5	1.00	5.1	0.88	4.7	0.96
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders	259	2.5	2.8	0.89	3.0	0.83	2.9	0.86
463 Kidney/Urinary Tract Infection	343	3.1	3.5	0.89	4.0	0.78	3.8	0.82
469 Acute kidney injury	182	4.4	4.8	0.92	5.2	0.85	4.8	0.92
540 Cesarean Delivery	453	3.4	3.1	1.10	3.7	0.92	3.4	1.00
560 Vaginal Delivery	965	2.0	2.0	1.00	2.2	0.91	2.1	0.95
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+	1,337	1.8	1.9	0.95	2.0	0.90	1.9	0.95
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia	979	5.1	5.2	0.98	6.3	0.81	5.7	0.89
751 Psychoses	170	4.2	5.0	0.84	5.0	0.84	5.1	0.82

APR-DRG Specific Data - Average Charge per Discharge (Actual & Risk-Adjusted^)

•	•	• • •	•	•	•	•		
	This Fac	ility	Risk Adjusted Group Averages					
APR-DRG # and Description	Average Charge	Risk Adjusted Average Charge	<u>Analysi</u> Average Charge	<u>s Area</u> Ratio	<u>Inpatient V</u> Average Charge	<u>'olume Group</u> Ratio	All GMS Ho Average Charge	ospitals Ratio
045 Stroke and Precerebral Occlusion with Infarct	\$50,762	\$53,897	\$48,872	1.10	\$54,618	0.99	\$50,763	1.06
133 Respiratory failure	\$69,800	\$56,774	\$42,864	1.32	\$44,431	1.28	\$41,427	1.37
137 Respiratory Infections and Inflammations	\$38,142	\$41,761	\$43,676	0.96	\$49,624	0.84	\$44,204	0.94
139 Pneumonia	\$37,575	\$41,934	\$35,485	1.18	\$37,011	1.13	\$33,131	1.27
174 Percutaneous coronary intervention w AMI	\$101,923	\$97,543	\$94,522	1.03	\$92,807	1.05	\$92,242	1.06
175 Percutaneous coronary intervention w/o AMI	\$106,519	\$109,385	\$109,972	0.99	\$112,207	0.97	\$110,305	0.99
194 Heart Failure	\$41,464	\$42,824	\$37,494	1.14	\$43,048	0.99	\$38,512	1.11
201 Heart Abnormal Rhythm and Conduction Disorders	\$29,879	\$31,924	\$29,688	1.08	\$29,715	1.07	\$27,857	1.15
463 Kidney/Urinary Tract Infection	\$29,390	\$30,924	\$30,491	1.01	\$33,907	0.91	\$30,445	1.02
469 Acute kidney injury	\$39,059	\$40,363	\$39,575	1.02	\$43,161	0.94	\$39,232	1.03
540 Cesarean Delivery	\$44,535	\$44,679	\$34,572	1.29	\$32,532	1.37	\$31,158	1.43
560 Vaginal Delivery	\$25,185	\$24,959	\$18,364	1.36	\$17,304	1.44	\$16,019	1.56
640 Normal Newborn, Birthweight 2500g+	\$7,893	\$8,036	\$6,707	1.20	\$5,861	1.37	\$5,687	1.41
720 Blood Infection/Septicemia	\$59,204	\$61,379	\$54,544	1.13	\$62,322	0.98	\$56,342	1.09
751 Psychoses	\$19,274	#	#	#	#	#	#	#

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

[^] Risk-Adjusted Charges calculated using the 3M™ APR DRG Software licensed through 3M Health Information Systems.

^{* 1} through 4 Discharges reported